
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1901

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2016


ENCROACHMENT IN ARABIAN SEA


†1901. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:


Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Pakistan is making large scale encroachment of

Indian territorial water in the Arabian Sea;


(b) if so, the details in this regard as on date;


(c) whether the Government has taken/ proposes to take up this issue at international level; and


(d) if so, the details in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]


(a) No.


(b) to (d) Does not arise.


*****

